
CHANDIGARH DEPARTMENTS 

List of Departments and their Contact Persons 

 

Name Designation Telephone Fax Email ID 

Shri Vivek Srivastava Regional Director 0172-2721071 0172-2701252 rdchandigarh@rbi.org.in 

 

Office of RBI Ombudsman 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Shri Rajeev Dwivedi 
Chief General Manager & RBI 

Ombudsman 
0172-2721109 - 

Shri Ram Sarup 
Deputy Ombudsman in the rank of 

Deputy General Manager 
0172-2727119 - 

 

Banking Department 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Smt. Varsha Bajpai General Manager 0172-2712255 varshashukla@rbi.org.in 

Shri Kanwal Kishan Assistant General Manager 0172-2721507 kanwalkishan@rbi.org.in 

Smt. Ragini Bindal Manager 0172-2710868 raginibindal@rbi.org.in 

 
 

Cash Department 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Shri Sudhir Sidhu AGM (Treasurer) 0172-2702470 sudhirsidhu@rbi.org.in 

 

Central Establishment Section 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Smt. Varsha Bajpai General Manager 0172-2712255 varshashukla@rbi.org.in 

Shri Parmod Kumar Garg 
Assistant General 

Manager 
0172-2725622 

pkgarg@rbi.org.in 

 

Centralised Receipt and Processing Centre 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Shri Pronobesh Barua Deputy General Manager 0172-2721434 pbarua@rbi.org.in 

Smt. Kiran Acharya Deputy General Manager 0172-2770026 kksinha@rbi.org.in 

 

Consumer Education & Protection Cell 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Smt. Savita K. Verma Deputy General Manager 0172-2722503 savitaverma@rbi.org.in 

Smt. Anita Sharma 
Assistant General 

Manager 
0172-2721410 anitasharma@rbi.org.in 

 
 



 
 

Department of Supervision 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Smt. Richa Pandey Dwivedi General Manager 0172-2726090 richapandey@rbi.org.in 

Shri Vishal Singh Deputy General Manager 0172-2704087 vishalsingh@rbi.org.in 

 

Department of Economic & Policy Research 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Shri Pankaj Setiya General Manager 0172-2784606 pankajsetiya@rbi.org.in 

Smt Pallavi Bhankhor Assistant Adviser 0172-2783472 pallavi@rbi.org.in 

 

Department of Statistics and Information Management 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Shri Pankaj Setiya General Manager 0172-2784606 pankajsetiya@rbi.org.in 

Dr. Vishal Maurya Assistant Adviser 0172-2783472 vmaurya@rbi.org.in 

 

Estate Department 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Shri Mandeep Singh Deputy General Manager 0172-2708169 mandeepsingh@rbi.org.in 

Shri Vikas Dahiya 
Assistant General 

Manager 
0172-2701186 vikasdahiya@rbi.org.in 

Shri Nakul Nagde Manager (Tech.-Civil) 0172-2721143 nakulnagde@rbi.org.in 

 
 

Financial Inclusion & Development Department 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Smt. Savita K. Verma Deputy General Manager 0172-2722503 savitaverma@rbi.org.in 

 
 

Foreign Exchange Department 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Smt. Richa Pandey Dwivedi General Manager 0172-2726090 richapandey@rbi.org.in 

Shri Vishal Singh Deputy General Manager 0172-2704087 vishalsingh@rbi.org.in 

 

Human Resource Management Department 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Smt. Varsha Bajpai General Manager 0172-2712255 varshashukla@rbi.org.in 

Shri Lokesh Kumar Behl 
Assistant General 

Manager (Administration) 
0172-2784103 lokeshbehl@rbi.org.in 

Shri Harbans Lal Bhatia 
Assistant General 

Manager (Personnel) 
0172-2722084 hlbhatia@rbi.org.in 

Smt. Ankita Tripathi Manager (ABCC) 0172-2722022 ankitatripathi@rbi.org.in 

 
 
 



Information Technology Cell 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Shri Mandeep Singh Deputy General Manager 0172-2708169 mandeepsingh@rbi.org.in 

Shri Ashwani Saini 
Assistant General 

Manager 
0172-2725592 ashwanisaini@rbi.org.in 

 

Issue Department 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Shri Pankaj Setiya General Manager 0172-2784606 pankajsetiya@rbi.org.in 

Shri Yaswant Raj Acharya Deputy General Manager 0172-2727727 yracharya@rbi.org.in 

 

Protocol & Security Cell (P&S Cell) 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Smt. Varsha Bajpai General Manager 0172-2712255 varshashukla@rbi.org.in 

Shri Ajay Singh Yadav 
Assistant General 

Manager 
0172-2720525 asy@rbi.org.in 

 

Rajbhasha Cell 

Name Designation Telephone Email ID 

Smt. Varsha Bajpai General Manager 0172-2712255 varshashukla@rbi.org.in 

Shri Vishnu Nayak 
Assistant General 

Manager 
0172-2722086 vishnunayak@rbi.org.in 

 


